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 As of MAY. 2019 
       City Council                        State Assembly                  State Senate                    H.O.R. 
Hon. Helen Rosenthal 
563 Columbus Ave. 
New York, NY 10024 
Tel.  212-873-0282 
212-788-6975 - scheduling 
Fax  212-873-0279 
hrosenthal@council.nyc.gov  
COS-Marisa Maack- 
mmaack@council.nyc.gov  
         ******** 
250 Broadway  
New York, NY  10007 
Scheduler – Ned Terrace 
nterrace@council.nyc.gov  

Hon. Linda Rosenthal 
230 West 72nd Street 2F 
New York, NY 10023 
212-873-6368 
Fax  212-873-6520  
rosenthall@nyassembly.gov 
COS-Lauren Schuster- 
schusterL@nyassembly.gov 
Scheduler/Community 
Liaison: Caitlyn Letterii 
letteriic@nyassembly.gov 
Gus Ipsen, Comm. Liaison 
ipseng@nyassembly.gov 
 

Hon. Brian Benjamin 
163 W. 125th St., #912 
New York, NY 10027 
Tel: 212-222-7315 
Fax: 212-678-8881 
Scheduler:  
deshaundrajohnsond30@gmal.
com 
 
COS: Kercena Dozier, 
kercenadoziersd30@gmail.co
m 
 

Hon. Jerrold L. Nadler 
201 Varick St. #669 
New York, NY 10014 
Tel. 212-367-7350 
Fax 212-367-7356 
District Dir.- 
Robert Gottheim-Dist. Dir. 
Robert.gottheim@mail.house.go
v  
Elie Peltz, Community Liaison 
Elie.peltz@mail.house.gov 
Scheduler: 
clara.dorfman@mail.house. 
gov 

Hon. Bill Perkins 
163 W. 125th St.  #729 
New York, NY 10027 
Tel.  212-678-4505 
Fax  212-662-4441 
COS- 
Scheduler: Linda Woodguy– 
D09perkins@council.nyc.gov 
Lwood-guy@council.nyc.gov 
 
Legislative Office: 
250 Broadway, Suite 1821 
N.Y., NY 10007 
212-788-7397 

Hon. Daniel J. O’Donnell 
245 W. 104th St. #1D 
New York, NY 10025 
Tel.  212-866-3970 
Fax  212-864-1095 
odonnelld@nyassembly.gov 
 
COS ,Nicole Migliore 
miglioren@nyassembly.gov 
Dept. COS, Yani Trittas 
trittasy@nyassembly.gov 

Hon. Robert Jackson 
5030 Broadway, rm 701 
New York, NY 10034 
Tel: 212-544-0173 
Fax: 212-523-7113 
jackson@nysenate.gov 
 
Chris Nickell, Deputy COS 
chris@senatorjacson.com 
Scheduler:  
 

Hon. Adriano Espaillat 
163 W. 125 St., #508 
New York, NY 10027 
Tel: 212-663-3900 
espailla@mail.house.gov 
COS  - Aneiry Batista 
Community Liaison:  
David Baily, Dep. COS  
david.baily@mail.house.gov   
Director of Constituent Services: 
Cynthia.rodriguez@mail.house.gov  
Scheduler: 
Michelle.booker@mail.house.gov 
 

Hon. Corey Johnson 
City Council Speaker 
224 W. 30th Street, #1206 
New York, NY 10001 
Tel.  212-788-7210 – City Hall 
Fax   
 
Scheduling:  
speakerscheduling@council. 
nyc.gov 

Hon. Inez Dickens 
163 West 125th St. – 7th fl. 
New York, NY 10027 
          ******** 
250 Broadway – 18th floor 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel.  212-866-5809 
Fax  212- 
COS – Lermond Mayes–  
mayesl@nyassembly.gov 
Scheduler-Jamella 
Montgomery 
dickensscheduling@gmail.com 
dickensi@nyassembly.gov 

Hon. Brad Hoylman 
322 Eighth Ave 
Suite 1700 
New York, NY 10001 
Tel.  212-633-8052 
Fax  212-633-8096 
Hoylman@nysenate.gov  
Scheduler-David Kruger 
hoylmanschedule@gmail.com 
schedule@bradhoylman.com 
Education Liaison –Max 
Markham 
max@bradhoylman.com 

Hon. Carolyn B. Maloney 
1651 3rd  St. # 331 
New York, NY 10128 
Tel.  212-860-0606 
Fax  212-860-0704 

Scheduler – Juanita Reyes 
Juanita.reyes@mail.house.gov  

Hon. Mark Levine 
District Office Address  
500 W. 141st St. 
New York, NY 10031 
District Office Phone  
212-928-6814 
District Office Fax  
212-928-4177 
District7@council.nyc.gov  
Legislative Office Address  
 250 Broadway Rm. 1816 New 
York, NY 10007  
Legislative Office Phone  
 212-788-7007  
Legislative Office Fax  
 212-788-9190 
Scheduler –Kyshia Smith – 
Ksmith2@council.nyc.gov 
 
mlevine@council.nyc.gov 
Community Liaison:  
Manuel Belliard 
mbelliard@council.nyc.gov 
 

Hon. Richard N. Gottfried 
242 West 27th Street 
New York, NY 10001 
Tel.  212-312-1492 
Fax  212-312-1494 
GottfriedR@nyassembly.gov 

 
Matt Tighe– Scheduler  
tigheM@nyassembly.gov 
 
 
 

Hon José M. Serrano  
157 East 104th Street 
 (Ground Level) 
New York, NY 10029 
Phone: 212-828-5829 
Fax: 212-828-2420 
serrano@nysenate.gov 
 
COS.  George Damalas 
damalasg@nysenate.gov 
 
Scheduler: Saadia Santos 
Sasdia.santos.nys@gmail.com 
  
scheduler.serrano@gmail.com   
serrano@nysenate.gov  
 

Office of Enrollment 
212-342-8304 
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   City Council                                 State Assembly Manhattan Borough 
President  

Mayor 

Hon. Daniel Dromm  
District Office Address  
37-32 75th St. Jackson    
Heights, New York 11372  
District Office Phone  
 718-803-6373  
District Office Fax  
 718-803-9832  
dromm@council.nyc.gov  
Legislative Office Address  
250 Broadway, Suite 1821  
New York, NY 10007  
Legislative Office Phone  
 212-788-7066  
COS Carolyn Tran, x204: 
ctran@council.nyc.gov  
  

Hon. Cathy Nolan 
Chair, Assembly Education 
Committee 
61-08 Linden Street 
Ridgewood, NY 11385 
718-456-9492 
nolanc@nyassembly.gov 
Scheduler:   
 

Hon. Gale A. Brewer 
1 Centre Street 19th Fl. So. 
New York, NY 10007 
212-669-8300 
212-669-4305 
917-881-3375 cell 
gbrewer@manhattanbp.nyc.gov   
Scheduler- Gabrielle Vallese 
gvallese@manhattanbp.nyc.gov  
COS- Jessica Mates 
jmates@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 
 
Director, Policy & Projects- 
Shula Warren 
swarren@manhattanbp.nyc.gov  
Patrick Joseph-Sr. Policy 
Analyst 
pjoseph@manhattanbp.nyc.gov  
212-669-8146 

Hon. Bill DeBlasio 
City Hall 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: 212-788-3000 
Fax: 212-788-2460 
 
Invitethemayor@cityhall.nyc.gov  

Hon. Mark Treyger 
Chair, City Council Committee. 
On Education 
212-788-7045  
mtreyger@council.nyc.gov 
Scheduling: Dylan Kitts 
dkitts@council.nyc.gov 
 

Hon. Robert J. Rodriguez 
55 E. 115th St. 
NY 10029 
212-828-3953 
rodriguezrj@nyassembly.gov 
Scheduler: Gabriel 
Hernandez 
schedulingforamrodriguez@
gmail.com 

  

NYS Governor NYC Comptroller NYC Public Advocate New York City  
Schools Chancellor 
 

Governor Andrew Cuomo 
Executive Chamber, State 
Capitol, Albany 12224 
 
Phone: 518-474-8390,  
Fax:  518-474-1513,   
NYC Phone: 212-681-4580   
     
 
Hon. Andrew Cuomo 
NYS Executive Chamber 
State Capital 
Albany, NY 12224 

Hon. Scott Stringer 
Office of the New York 
City Comptroller 
1 Centre Street, Room 508 
New York, NY 10007 
Comptroller@comptroller.nyc.
gov. 
(212) 669-3916 
Scheduler: 
action@comptroller.nyc.gov  
 – 212-669-7635 
Senior Policy Analyst for 
Education –Elizabeth Bird 
abird@comptroller.nyc.gov 
Community Affairs Liaison 
Nina Saxon-  
nsaxon@comptroller.nyc.gov   
Michael Stinson, Boro 
Director – Manhattan 
mstinso@comptroller.nyc.gov 
Nicole Ferree Dir. Of Exec. 
Affairs 
 

Hon. Jumaane Williams 
1 Centre Street, 15th Floor 
New York, NY 10007   
212-669-7200 
Fax: 212-669-4701 
gethelp@pubadvocate.nyc.gov  
 Scheduler - 
 

Hon. Richard Carranza 
New York City Schools 

Chancellor 
52 Chamber St 

New York, NY 10007 
rcarranza@schools.nyc.gov 

 

Senator Charles Schumer: schumer@schumer.senate.gov 
 780 3rd Ave., Suite 2301, NYC 10017/T:212-486-4430/F: 202-228-2838 or 322 Hart 

Senate Office Bldg., Wash., DC 20510 /T: 202-224-6542/F: 202-228-3027 
 

Senator Kristen Gillibrand : correspondence@gillibrand.senate.gov 
 

 Link to the complete list of City Council Members: 
http://council.nyc.gov/html/members/members.shtml  

.  
CB7 Chair – Roberta Semer – chairCB7@gmail.com  / office@cb7.org – 212-362-4008 
CB10 Chair – Cicely Harris – ciharris16@hotmail.com / mn10cb@cb.nyc.gov / 212-749-3105 
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Panel for Educational Policy Email Addresses 

 
Peter Calendrella (Staten Island Rep) pcalendrella@schools.nyc.gov 

Isaac Carmignani icarmignani@schools.nyc.gov 

Geneal Chacon (Bronx Rep) gchacon@schools.nyc.gov 

April Chapman (Brooklyn Rep) Achapman7@schools.nyc.gov 
Jose Davila Jdavila8@schools.nyc.gov 
Deborah Dillingham (Queens Rep) ddillingham@schools.nyc.gov 
Michael Kraft (Manhattan Rep) mkraft2@schools.nyc.gov 

Vanessa Leung (CHAIR)  vleung@schools.nyc.gov   
Gary Linnen glinnen@schools.nyc.gov 

Lori Podvesker ( VP) lpodvesker@schools.nyc.gov 
Ben Shuldiner bshuldiner@school.nyc.gov 

Shannon R. Waite Swaite3@schools.nyc.gov 
D. Miguelina Zorilla-Aristy mzorillaAristy@schools.nyc.gov;  

Natalie Green Giles (Mayoral Appt) ngreengiles@schools.nyc.gov 
  
 

 
 

New York State Education Commissioner and Board of Regents 
 

NY State Ed Commissioner Mary Ellen Elia MaryEllen.Elia@nysed.gov; 
Regents Chancellor Betty A. Rosa rosa@nysed.gov 
Vice Chancellor Andrew T. Brown Regent.brown@nysed.gov 
Kathleen M. Cashin Regent.Cashin@nysed.gov; 
Wade S. Norwood Regent.Norwood@nysed.gov; 
Christine D. Cea Regent.Cea@nysed.gov; 
Lester Young Jr. Regent.Young@nysed.gov; 
Elizabeth S. Hakanson Regent.Hakanson@nysed.gov 
Luis Reyes Regent.Reyes@nysed.gov 
Josephine Victoria Finn Regent.Finn@nysed.gov; 
Roger Tilles Regent.Tilles@nysed.gov; 
James R. Tallon, Jr. Regent.Tallon@nysed.gov; 
Beverly L. Ouderkirk  Regent.Ouderkirk@nysed.gov;  
Judith Johnson Regent.Johnson@nysed.gov; 
Catherine Collins Regent.Collins@nysed.gov; 
Nan Eileen Mead Regent.Mead@nysed.gov 
James E. Cottrell Regent.Cottrell@nysed.gov; 
Judith Chin Regent.Chin@nysed.gov; 
Regents Office  regentsoffice@mail.nysed.gov;  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:pcalendrella@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:icarmignani@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:gchacon@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:mkraft2@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:glinnen@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:bshuldiner@school.nyc.gov
http://schools.nyc.gov/AboutUs/leadership/PEP/members/Miguelina+Zorrilla-Aristy
mailto:mzorillaAristy@schools.nyc.gov;
mailto:jking@mail.nysed.gov
mailto:Regent.Ouderkirk@nysed.gov
mailto:regentsoffice@mail.nysed.gov


4 
 

Who represents you: Call the League of Women Voters at 212-213-5286 OR go to 
www.mygovnyc.org and enter your home address for federal, state and city officials.  
 
Federal:  To contact the President: write, call, fax or email 
The President c/o The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave.-NW, Washington, DC,  20500 
phone: 202-456-1414    FAX: 202-456-2461  Send an email: http://www.whitehouse.gov/contact  
 
To contact New York’s U.S. Senators: write, call or email to their district office: 
U.S. Senator Charles Schumer (D)  U.S. Senator Kirsten Gillibrand (D)  
757 Third Avenue #17-02, NY, NY 10017 780 Third Avenue #2601, NY, NY 10017 
NYC phone 212-486-4430     NYC phone 212-688-6262 
 http://www.schumer.senate.gov     http://www.gillibrand.senate.gov/contact  
 
To contact your local Congress member in the House of Representatives:  please call the 
Capital switchboard at 1-202-224-3121. Ask for your Congress member to be connected to their 
DC office, you can then ask for the district phone number and address for follow up. 

(Note portions of Upper Westside represented by US Congress members Jerry Nadler or Charlie Rangel.) 
 
New York State:    
Governor Andrew Cuomo,  Executive Chamber, State Capitol, Albany 12224.  
Phone: 518-474-8390,  Fax:  518-474-1513,   NYC Phone: 212-681-4580   
Email to the Governor:  http://www.governor.ny.gov/contact/GovernorContactForm.php     
 
Assembly Speaker Carl E. Heastie, Legislative Office Building, Room 932, Albany 12248.  
Phone: 518-455-3791,  Fax: 518-455-4812  NYC  Phone: 718-654-6539/Fax:718-654-5836 
Speaker@assembly.state.ny.us  
 
NYSenate Majority Leader Andrea Stewart Cousins  (D) 188 State St., Legislative Office 
Building, Room 907, Albany, 12247  Albany:: 518-455-2585  -  NYC: 914-423-4031 
 
Call NYS Senators in Albany via State Capital switchboard at: 1 518-455-2800.  
Email NYS Senators from: http://www.nysenate.gov/contact_form  
(Note portions of Upper Westside represented by Senators Adriano Espaillat, Brad Hoylman, Robert Jackson or Jose M. Serrano.) 

 
Call your NYS Assembly member: Albany or NYC switchboard at 1-518-455-4100 or 212-312-
1550. 
Email your Assembly member from: http://assembly.state.ny.us/mem/?sh=email  

(Note portions of Upper Westside represented by Assembly members Danny O'Donnell or Linda Rosenthal.) 
 
New York City:  
Bill de Blasio, Mayor of the City of New York, City Hall, New York, New York 10007 
Phone 212-788-3000 or leave messages at “311", FAX: 212-788-9711, email see link at 
www.nyc.gov   or invitethemayor@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
Corey Johnson, Speaker, New York City Council, 224 W. 30th St.,, NY, NY 10001 
City Hall phone 212-788-7210,  FAX 212-    email: johnson@council.nyc.ny.us 
   You can reach your City Councilmember through the City Hall switchboard: 212-788-7100 

(Note portions of Upper Westside represented by NYC Council members Mark Levine or Helen Rosenthal..) 
 
Note: for additional contact information or to email the Mayor, Comptroller, Public 
Advocate, Borough President or City Council, go to www.nyc.gov and see links on bottom 
of page.  
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	Hon. Inez Dickens

